
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:261
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
SHORTAGE OF IPS OFFICERS
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of IPS officers in all the States as a result of which the police administration suffer in the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps the Government propose to take to make up such shortage ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI L.K.ADVANI)
(a): No Sir.
(b)&(C): Do not arise.
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